1/11
© 2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 63AN170E Rev.001
Apr.2021
Application Note
s
System Reference series for Automotive application
BD81A74EFV-TSB-001 Application Note
This document provides measurement test report of the BD81A74EFV-TSB-001 board, which includes electrical characteristics,

4.1. Measurement setup .................................................................................................................................. 10
4.2. Measurement result .................................................................................................................................. 11
2/11
© 2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 63AN170E Rev.001
Apr.2021
Application Note BD81A74EFV-TSB-001 Application Note
Evaluation board schematic
Figure 1. Evaluation board schematic
3/11
© 2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 63AN170E Rev.001
Apr.2021
Application Note BD81A74EFV-TSB-001 Application Note
Parts list
Table 1. Parts list
No Package Parameters Part name(series) Type Manufacturer
CIN1 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic murata
CIN2 - Open - - -
CIN3 1005 0.01μF, X7R, 50V GCM155R11H103KA40 Ceramic murata
CIN4 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic murata
CIN5 - Open - - -
CIN6 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic murata
CIN7 φ8.0mm×L10.5mm 220uF/35V  UCD1V221MNL1GS Electrolytic Nichicon
CM - Open - - -
RCS1 3216 51mΩ, 1%, 1W LTR18EZPFS051 Chip resistor Rohm
RCS3 - Short - - -
CCS - Open - - -
CSS 1005 0.1μF, X7R, 16V GCM155R11C104KA40 Ceramic murata
CPC1 1005 0.047μF, X7R, 50V GCM155R71H473KE02 Ceramic murata
RPC1 1608 6.2kΩ, 1%, 1/16W MCR03EZPFL6202 Chip resistor Rohm
CPC2 - Open - - -
RRT1 1608 20kΩ, 1%, 1/10W MCR03EZPFL2003 Chip resistor Rohm
RFL1 1608 100kΩ, 1%, 1/10W MCR03EZPFL1004 Chip resistor Rohm
RFL2 1608 100kΩ, 1%, 1/10W MCR03EZPFL1004 Chip resistor Rohm
CREG 3216 2.2μF, X7R, 50V GCM31CR71H225KA40 Ceramic murata
L1 W7.0×H4.5×L7.4mm 15μH, 4.5A SPM7054VT-150M Inductor TDK
M1 W2.0×H1.0×L2.0mm 40V/12A RF9G120BFHZG MOSFET Rohm
L2 W6.0×H4.5×L6.3mm 3.3μH CLF6045NIT-3R3N-D Inductor TDK
D1 W4.7×H0.95×2.5mm 60V/5A RB088LAM-60 SBD Rohm
COUT1 φ6.3mm×L7.7mm 33μF, ±20%. 50V 50HVPF33M Hybrid  SunCon
COUT2 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic murata
COUT3 1005 0.1μF, X7R, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic murata
COUT4 1005 0.01μF, X7R, 50V GCM155R11H103KA40 Ceramic murata
COUT5 - Open - - -
COUT6 - Open - - -
ROVP1 1608 20kΩ, 1%, 1/10W MCR03EZPFL2003 Chip resistor Rohm
ROVP2 1608 360kΩ, 1%, 1/10W MCR03EZPFL3604 Chip resistor Rohm
RISET
(Series)
1608 20kΩ, 1%, 1/16W MCR03EZPFL2003 Chip resistor Rohm
1608 39kΩ, 1%, 1/16W MCR03EZPFL3903 Chip resistor Rohm
CLED1 1005 1000pF, X7R, 50V GCM155R71H102KA37 Ceramic murata
CLED2 1005 1000pF, X7R, 50V GCM155R71H102KA37 Ceramic murata
CLED3 1005 1000pF, X7R, 50V GCM155R71H102KA37 Ceramic murata
CLED4 1005 1000pF, X7R, 50V GCM155R71H102KA37 Ceramic murata
JP1 - Open - - -
JP2 - Open - - -
JP3 - Short - - -
CSSCG 1005 0.01μF, X7R, 50V GCM155R11H103KA40 Ceramic murata
EN1 1005 120kΩ, 1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPFL1204 Chip resistor Rohm
EN2 1005 39kΩ, 1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPFL3903 Chip resistor Rohm
4/11
© 2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 63AN170E Rev.001
Apr.2021
Application Note BD81A74EFV-TSB-001 Application Note